
 

 

Ventura County Fire Department 
Widows, Orphans & Assistance Fund 

 
~ 2020 Board of Directors ~ 

 
President:  Joe Yturralde, 52A 

 
Vice President:  Randy Gilbert, Air Unit 

 
Secretary:  Jeff Golden, 30C 

 
Treasurer:  Mark Lorenzen, HQ 

 
Representatives 

 
Battalion 1 Brandon Lynch 

Phone: (949) 350-2959 
brandon.lynch@ventura.org 

Jason Lafferty 
Phone: (805) 407-9134 
jason.lafferty@ventura.org 

Battalion 2 Joe Yturralde   
Phone: (805) 701-4354 
joe.yturralde@ventura.org 

OPEN 

Battalion 3 Kyle Lundgren 
Phone: (805) 390-4901 
kyle.lundgren@ventura.org 

Jeff Golden 
Phone: (805) 750-7028 
jeff.golden@ventura.org 

Battalion 4 Kevin Aguayo 
Phone: (805) 490-8954 
kaguayo@vcpfa.org 

Brian McGrath 
Phone: (661) 204-8605  
brian.mcgrath@ventura.org 

Battalion 5 Randy Gilbert 
Phone: (805) 320-4622 
randy.gilbert@ventura.org  

Clayton Cundiff 
Phone: (805) 402-2526 
clayton.cundiff@ventura.org 

STAFF Mark Lorenzen   
 
mark.lorenzen@ventura.org 

Tonya King 
Phone: (805) 797-6856 
Email: tonya.king@ventura.org 

Retirees Dan Preston 
Phone: (805) 914-8121 
engrdan@roadrunner.com 

Scott Schuster 
Phone (805) 766-7458 
scottschuster@roadrunner.com 

 
  

 
3251 Corte Malpaso, Suite 501B, Camarillo, CA 93010 

(805) 484-8844 - (805) 484-3512 fax 


